(1) Lot 4B, Block 1, Matimyas 
Street, Corinthian Villas Subd., Gen. T. De Leon, Valenzuela City, and 
(2) Lot 4, Block 5, Phase 3, Sorento Subd., Panipuan, Mexico, Pampanga, 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of September 15, 2025 
amounts to PESOS: FOUR MILLION THIRTEEN THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED and 20/100 (Php 4,013,800.20), excluding 
penalties, attorney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned 
duly authorized deputy sheriff will sell at public auction on JANUARY 
07, 2026 at 10:00 A.M. or soon thereafter at the main entrance of the 
Regional Trial Court, Capitol Compound, City of San Fernando,

[...]

SABLAYA, mortgagee, with principal office address at K-L Bldg., 
Consunji Street, City of San Fernando, Pampanga, against mortgagor, 
JUNADES B. CORPUZ, with address at 178, Rizal, Guagua, Pampanga, 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness mentioned which as of July 11, 
2025, amounts to ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE PESOS & 42/100 
(P1,120,253.42) Philippine currency inclusive of all legal fees, interests, 
charges and expenses to be incurred by the mortgagee in the instant 
foreclosure proceeding, the Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the 
Regional Trial Court, Guagua, Pampanga thru Sheriff Rodelito B.

[...]

Bounded on the NE., 
pts. 4 to 1, by Antique St., 10.00 m. wide; on the SE., pts. 1 to 2 by 
lot 3210-C-9-II; on the SE., pts. 2 to 3 by lot 3210-C-9-RR; and 
on the NW., pts. 3 to 4, by lot 3210-C-9-GG; all of the subd. plan. 
x x x x x x xxx Containing an area of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY 
FOUR (164) Square Meters, more or less.

The Notice of Extra-Judicial Sale will be published in a 
newspaper of general circulation in the Province of Pampanga and 
Angeles City once a week for three (3) consecutive weeks and will 
be posted in three (3) conspicuous public places prior to the date of

[...]

Shore Hospice, Shea Tce, North Shore, Auckland, New Zealand, 
executed a DEED OF EXTRA JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT WITH 
WAIVER OF RIGHTS covered by Transfer Certificate of Title 
No. 045-2013003425, Registry of Deeds for the Angeles City, 
containing an area of THREE HUNDRED FOUR (304) Square 
Meters, more or less x x x before Vice Consul RANDELL 
ONEAL M. MENDOZA of the Philippine Consulate in Auckland, 
New Zealand, as per Document No. 01; Service No. 8532; Book 
No. 01; Series of 2025; and Document No. 01; Service 8147; Book 
No.